IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * REFORE THRE
N/S Windward Way, 550' E of the
/Y of Carrcoliwood Road *  ZONING COMMISSICNER
{18 ¥Windward Way)
15th Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

5th Councilmanic bistrict

* (ase No. 28-97-A
John S. Gregory, et ux
Petitioners *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF EAW

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for considera-
tion of a Petition for Administrative Variance filed by the owners of the
subject property, John S. and Lois J. Gregory. The Petitioners seek relief
from Section 1B01.2.¢.2.a of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.Z.R.) {Sections 504 and V.B.5.a of the Comprehensive Mamunal of Devel-
opment Policies (C.M.D.P.)) to permit a rear yard setback of 27 feet in
lien of the required 35 feet for the existing dwelling, and a rear yard
sethack of 18 feet in lieu of the required 26.25 feet for a proposed open
deck, and to amend the Final Development Plan for Seneca Harbaor, Lot 9B
thereof, accordingly. The subject property and relief scught are more
particularly described on the site plan submitted which was accepted and
marked into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required
by Section 26-127 (b)}(1) of the Baltimore County €ode. The subject property
having been posted and there being no requests for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the dJdocumentation contained within
the case file.

In the opinicn of this Zoning Comnissioner, the information,
pictures, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that the

relief regquested sufficiently complies with the requirements of Sections



307.1, 307.2 and 500.14 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations

-

{B.C.Z.R.} and should therefore be granted. ¥Fhere is no evidence in the
record that the subject variance would adversely affect the health, safety,
and/or generai welfare of the public. Furthermore, strict compliance with
the B.C.Z.R. would resclt in practical &ifficulty and/or unreasonsbie
hardship upon the Petitioner.

The facts and evidence presented have established that special
conditions or circumstances exist which are peculiar to the land or struc—
tures located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas of Baltimore County;
that to deny the relief reguested would result Iin practical dJdiffienlty,
unreasonable hardship, or severe economic hardship upon the Petitioner,
and that strict compliance with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area require—
ments and the B.C.Z.R. would dJdeprive the Petitioner of rights commonly
enjoyed by other properties in similtar areas within the Chesapegke Bay
Critical Areas in Baltimore County. The granting of the relief requested
will not confer upon the Petitioner any special privilege that would be
denied by the critical area regulations to other lands or structures with-
in the Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas. The relief requested is in harmony
with the general spirit and intent of the Critical Areas legistatbion for
Baltimore County and conforms to the requirements as set forthh im  Section
500.14 of the B.C.Z.R.

In accordance with Section 500.14 of the B.C.Z.R., the Directar
of the Department of Envirommemtal Protection and Rescurce Management has
submitted recommendations which d&escribe what steps the Petitioner must

take to insure that the relief requested complies with the following Chesa-

TR
=yt peake Bay Critical Areas requirements to:
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1) Minimize adverse impacts on water guality that
resutt from pollutants that are discharged from struc-
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These reccmmandations shall be attached heretc and become a2

permanent part of the decision rendered in this case. There is no evi-
dence in the record that the relief reguested would adversely affect the
health, safaty, andfor gensral welfare of the public provided there is
compliance with the requirements of the Department of Environmental Protec-
tion and Resvurce Management as more fully described below.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of
both the Baltimore County Code and the B.C.2.R. having been met, and for
the reasons set forth above, the relief regquested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissicner for Baltimore
County this Q@ @ay of October, 1997 that the Petition for Administra-
tive Variance seeking relief Ffrom Section 1B01.2.C.2.a of the Baitimore
County Zoning Regulations {B.C.Z.R.} {(Sections 504 and V.B.5.a of the
Comprehersive Manval of Development Policies (C.H.D.P.jJ) to permit a rear
yard setback of 27 feet imn lieu of the reguired 33 feet £for the existing
dwelling, and a rear yard setback of 18 feet in lieu of the reguired 26.25
feet for a proposed cpen deck, and to amend the Final Development Plan for
Seneca Harbor, Lot 98 thereof, in accordance with Petitiomer's Exnibitv 1,
be and is hereby ORBNTED, subjsct, however, to the following restrictions:

1) The Petitionmers may apply for their building

permit and be granted same upou receipt of this Order;

howaver, Petitioners are hereby made aware thatl pro-
ceeding at this time is at their own risk until the
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20-dey appeal period from the date of +this Order has
expired. If an appeai is fiied and this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall he rescinded.

2y Compliance with the recommendations made by the
Department of Envirommental Protection and Resource
Managemert {DEPRM) as set forth in thelr comments
dated October 6, 1997, copy of wuwhic is attached
hereto and made a part hereof.

3) ¥hen applying for a building permit, the site
plan fileéd must reference this case and set forth and
address the restrictions of this Order.

%%/
TEWRENCE E. SCEMIDT

Zoning Commissicner
for Baltimore County

thm



Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bidg.

Zoning Commissioner 401 Bosley Avenue
Office of Planning Towson, Maryland 21204

410-887-4386

October 21, 1997

Mr. & Mrs. John 3. Gregory
18 Windward Way
Baltimore, Maryland 21220

RE: PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE
N/S Windward Way, 550' E of the ¢/l of Carrcllﬁocd.Road
(18 Windward Way)
i5th Election District - Sth Councilmaniec District
John S. Gregory, et ux - Petitioners
Case No. 98-97-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Gregory:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been
granted in accordance with the attached Order.

Tn the event any party finds the decision rendered 1is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Permits and Development Management
Office at 887-33%1.

Very truly yours,

%f/ }%//’/

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES:bjs for Baltimore County

cc: Chesapeake Bay Critical Areas Commission
t calvert Street, 2nd Floor, Amnnapolis, Md. 21401

People's Counsel

MY pri nk
G e i Sypeant
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Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 18 WINDWARD WAY
which is presentlyzoned 0.R.5.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.

The undersigned, iegal ownerls) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for & Variance from Section(s} 1B01.2C.2a (504 & V.B.5.a.)

to permit a rear yard setback of 27% .in Tieu of the required 35!
for the existing dwelling and a rear yard setback of J8% in lieu of
the required 26.25' for a proposed open deck. + B awund o FLOF

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practicat difficuity) o - - .
SEE BACK

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, of we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are o
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

»

{AWe do solemnly dectare and affiem, under the penafhies of perjury, that lwe are the

Tegal owneris) of the propedy which is-the subject of this Petfion. L.

Legal Ownerls}.

o) S. CEEZoey

(Type oi Prnt Name) {Type of Print Name) 4
Sgpatre &%@l ﬂ

Contract Purchaser/Lessee

Loic . geelonr,

(Type or Pnnt Name}

Aodress
City State Zipcode
Atarney for Petthones /g.. @‘ o . - 5 Z V
Type of Print Name) Address ) Prons No
L. P10, 222D
(5 Crty State Zipcode
Z ignatute Name, Address and phone number of representative 1o be contected
—
31
E(;\ kAdress T T Phone No Name
2%- y T T State Zipcode Address - Frone No
i —
— s Pubhc Heonng having been reguested and/or feund 1o be required it 1s ordered by the loning Commissioner of SBaltmore County, ths day ot __ 1%
< hat the suect matier of this penhicr be et for o pubi heanng , adverhsed, as requited by the Zoning Reguiations of Balfrrore Counly i fwo newiocoers o f genera!
reulchor taroughoot Barhmaore County and inat the mroperly be reposted
Zoning Commussioner of Boiimore County
D (reviEwep BY - DATE: ?/ z /%7 A Printed with Saybean ink (TEM &:
A -2 Qﬂ é,) on Hecyclod Paper .
= O 9fa1f27 ~
ESTIMATED POSTING DATE:

close - iO/r_/57

n,
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A.f 11daV1t mm Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as fotlows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowiedge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant{s) is/are competent 10
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiani(s) doesido presently reside at d,d/ / j@/" MMM
@Jﬁw gm/j A/ RAO

Zip Code

-

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which IAwe base the request for an Administrative

Wariance at the above address: (indicate hargshyp or practical ddficuity)

Prior to the construction of the house, a site plan showing the
roposed *lacation -of the housezon.the lot was-aparoved-hy Baitimore
ounty and-a county building permit -was  issued. The house was con-

structed as shown on the sife plan and 2 Baltimore County Use

Tccupancy permit was i1ssued. We purchased the house on May 21, 1997.

We now wish to construct a deck on the rear of our house gut have

been advised that because the rear of the house is slightly less thanp

the required distance from a rear property line, the (1‘ ract. bounda I‘Y) ,

we must obtain a variance. There are woods behind our lot but the deck

will pose no danger to the woods, the wildlife or the enyironment.
There are no houses behind our 1ot and none will ever be built there.
U i i granted

and failure to grant same would cause both undue hardship and create
practical difficulty :

That Affiani(s) acknaowiedge(s) that if a protest s filed, Affiani(s) will be required to pay a reposting and agvertismg fee and

{signature’
i Lois V. OCLEGORY
{type of prnt name oo * ftype or prnt pame)
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORGE, to wit
I HEREBY CERTIFY, this gfj} J:Laay of «Qu/‘z’_ .19 ’7 . before me. a Notary Pubbc of the State

of Marvland. n 2nd [or the County storesard, personally appefied

_QM/W ¥ d‘fw@ /étf%ww?/

i
4 A
the Affrants(s) herein personally Anown or s\ausfﬁwnly wWentifred to me as such rénu(s). and made cath mn duc form of law
chat the matters ¢ad facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct Lo the best of his/her/their knowledge and belhef

ﬁéﬂ/é L’ lg W

date NOTARY PLBLIC

AS WITNESS my hand and Notanal Seal

My Comaussion Expures 5 -~/ ‘? 5)
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® ) # 97

' Development Processing
Balumore County County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenus
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general c¢circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are.

satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLI} JABLON, DIRECTCR

e e e T T o g . T T 2 TR Y Y T o . e [ p—— - ——— o R v

For newspaper advertising:

Ttem No.: 7/
Petitioner: C KEGSO RY f/\/ - LDIS
Location: =) W//Vb wARL WA’\/
PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
NAME : SAM pﬂTH BLum
aporess: __ 2./ 2. WASKN pJaTo A @u%‘-
s pion/  Mb. iy
PHONE NUMBER: __ Y 1) - A4 - ¥ ) 32—

AJ:ggs
(Revised 09/24/96)

16-
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No.: # 9897
Petiioner/Devcloper:
(John Gregory)
Pate of Hearing/ Chstme:
{Oct. 14, 1997)

Baltimore County Departtnent of
Permits and Development
County Office Buillding, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention : Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentleman:

This letter is (o certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) regquired by Iaw

were posted conspicuously on the property located at
_18 windward Way Baltimore Maryland 21220

The sign(s) were posted on Sept. 27, 1997
{Month, Day, Year)

§i

| ' ~ ot

(Signature of Sigr{POster & Date)

Thomas P. Ogle, Sr.

325 Nicholson Road

Baltimore, Marvland 21221

(410)-687-8495
(Telephone Number)




Exmbit A *PLANNERO P11, 1IN lIOL FVOllNG aly
CLOSIKG DATES.

Request for Zoning: Admimistrative Variance
Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than 627[2*?47_ q/ z7 / 7 7

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on a White Background:

ZONING noTICE

a_ bheance. Case No.. 95 -97
7/0 peront i peac ypcd ot 2T Pt oam S oF S /-;Qf Hag_
v o Ao a. sleck
Lol , an & Lp sctbsck sy fen of 26.25 Lok 4

Avrinl Al FLF

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE .
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVED IN THE ZONING REVIEW BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON
et 77— /O ~sS-F7 .
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,

111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE
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Development Processing

I . County Office Building
Dep ent of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

September 23, 1997

ABOUT YOUR ADMINISTRATIVE VARTANCE

CASE NUMBER: 98-97-2
18 Windward Way
N/S Windward, 550° E of ¢f1 Carrollwood Road
15th Election District - 5th Councilmanic
Legal Owner(s): John S. Gregory and Lois J. Gregory
Post by Date: 09/21/97
Closing Date: 10/06/97

Contact made with this office regarding the status of this case should reference the case number and be
dirvected to 887-3391. This notice serves as a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1)

2)

3)

4)

The Zoning Notice sign must be visible on the property under petition on or before the "Post by Date™
noted above. Tt should remain there until after the closing date.

The “"Closing Date™ noted above, is the deadline for a neighbor to file a formal request for a public
hearing.

After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zening or Deputy Zoning Commissicmer. He/She
may {a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, ar (c) Order that the matter be set
in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification (typically within 7 to 10 days) as to
whether or not your petition has been gramted, denied, or will go to public hearing.

In cases that must go to a public hearing (whether dve to a peighbor's formal request or by Order of the
Comissioner), notification of same will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property mast be changed
giving notice of the hearing's date, time and location. As when the sign wes originally posted, certi-
fication of this change and a photograph of the altered sign, must be forwarded to this office.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CLOSING DATE, THE PROCESS IS NOT
COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW. ORDERS ARE NOT
AVATLABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER WILL BE
FORWARDED TQ YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MATL.

— ﬁm'\l
Director

ce:

John and Lois Gregory

Printed wilk Soybean lnk
on Recycled Paper
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Baltimore County

October 3, 1997

Mr. and Mrs. John Gregory
18 Windward Way
Baltimore, MD 21220

RE: TItem No.: 97
Case No.: 98-97-A
Petitioner: John Gregory, et ux
Dear Mr. and Mrs. Gregory:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans

submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for

September 12 1997.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zZoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems wikth regard to the proposed
improvements that may bhave a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you meed further lnﬁormatlon or haveeany questions regarding these

comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or -

Rosiyn Eubanks in the zoning office {410-887-3391).

Slncerely,
P i -_,.' f"%
e N
W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor
WCR/re
Attachment(s)

on Recycied Papert

(‘% Printed wilh Soybean ink

Development Processing

. County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204



Davia L Winstead

® e
Maryland Department of Transportation Secrerary

Parker F Williams

State Highway Administration Acmimisicator
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: BaitimoreCounty <©.273-97
Baltimore County Office of . ltem No.

Permits and Development Management 97 77 4

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no obiection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very truly yours,

,/,,, Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits
Division

LG

My telephone number i1s

Maryland Relay Service for impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Maiiing Address: P.Q. Box 717 « Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202
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Office of the Fire Marshal
Baltimore County 700 East Joppa Road
Fire Department Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
(410)887-4880

Crs

Arpald Jabklon, Dirvector
Taning Administraticon and Develooment Management
Baltimore County OFffice Building

Towson, MD 21204

MAIL STOP-1105

RE: Property Owner: BEE BELOW

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF SEFTEMBER 22, 1997

Ifem MNo.2 SEE BELDW Zoning Agenda:r
Sentlemen:

Pursuant to vour  request. the referenced propevity has beesn
surveyved by thiz Buresau and the comments below are applicable and
required to e corvected or ifncorporated into the final plans for
the properiy.

= The Fire Marshal’s Office hRas no comments at this time,
IM REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NMUMBERG:

g7y, oBE, 089, 490, o921, 0593, 094, 095, QM% Q@?}

i /
\\_—/

REVIEWERy LT, ROBERT FP. SAUERKALD
Fire Marsheal Office, PHONE BE7-4881, ME-110ZF

| gl
File

M
(w3
£

% Printed with Soybear ink
on Hecycled Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTERCFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Arnold Jablon, Director Date;
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: bert W. Bowling, Chief
eau of Dewveloper's Plans Review

SUBJECT:

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for September 29, 1997

Item Nos. 488 088, 089, 091, 092,
095, 096, and 098

September 26, 1997

The Bureau of Developer's Plans Review has reviewed the subject
zoning item, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO:jrb

cc: File

ZONE929.NOC



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND lh)H
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Amold Jablon, Director DATE: September 23, 1997
Dept. of Permits & Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. ‘Pat’ Keller, I1I, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petition (s):

Item Nos. 88, 89,91, 92, andé_’f)

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3495.

Prepared by:

Division Chief: /. /(W/

AFK/IL

CAMSOFFICE\WWINWORD\ZAC\NOCOM\88.DOC



To:

From:

Subject:

DATE: October 6, 1997

Amold L. Jablon
R. Bruce Seeley R PS /Tﬁ

Zoning ltem #37

Gregory Property, 18 Windward Way

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of September 22, 1997

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no comments on the above-
referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests an extension for the review

X

of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the extent to which environmental regulations apply to the
site.

The Depariment of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers the following comments on the
above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the Protection of Water Quality,

Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections 14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code.)

Development of this property must comply with the Forest Conservation Regulations (Sections 14-401

through 14-422 of the Baltimore County Code).

X Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Regulations (Sections

BS:Tksp

Greg.doc.

26-436 through 26-461, and other Sections, of the Baltimore County Cede).
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To:
From:

Subject:

DATE: Ocfober 6, 1997

Amold L. Jablon
R. Bruce Seeley R PS5 /Tg

Zoning ltem #97

Gregory Property, 18 Windward Way

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of September 22, 1997

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no comments on the above-
referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests an extension for the review
of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the extent to which environmental regulations apply to the

site.

X__ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers the following comments on the
above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the Protection of Water Quality,

Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections 14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code.)

X

S:Tlisp

0

Date
By

Development of this property must comply with the Forest Conservation Regutations (Sections 14-401
through 14-422 of the Baltimore County Code). -

Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Regulations (Sections
26-436 through 26-461, and other Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).



R

Baltimore County

Department of Permits and
Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Printed wilth Soybean Ink
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i Plat to accompany Petition for Zoning
| PROPERTY ADDRESS: | & WinDwARD AY
Subdivislon name: lS“—?_A/ECA HARBOR -

lptat book#_é_w;_f ,!nllo#!é&,l-ot; '6,53::_"0:1# __ q 2' q 1 P A
OWNER: oM * Lois GrECGHRY '
- 5 83 99" 50" E

see pages 5 & 6 of the

79.94

RAINAGE ¢ U111y T T
, ‘ 21%
; Woro sl 16’
Dcx. -
‘8 1%
3 PR ZZ.6 :
&~ L2, 0 ~
i
l SPLIT LEVEL
1 .‘ I VINYL $IDING
| C? PWLG, - Q0 I
P * G
N m o
— .
{ £X7 : 15 22.0 ~
. o o
DWL'G-‘ ‘llJ lEDP\RJ%J A 17.0 g
1 m
."O" :21 WA&.K(
8 5 (e N
o < o
3| ¥ i
=1 n
» 3
g .
. | ® . L
n [] ’ ol ’ -‘50- -
N 83" 53" 80" W Be.09’ 18005

WINDWARD WAY

. N
Sscsa?ezg;ﬂz)rawing: 1= ZO -

North :
] date:}%ﬁ]
prepared/ by:

Variance |

| |Special Hearing
CHECKLIBT for additional required Information
JSeneey

Ao
n
g
3

Vieinity M
L S 1'=1000"

LOCATION INFORMATION

Elaction Distriet: /‘ ;

Counclimanic District: f ;

1"=200" scale map#; /‘/£-5.K
Zoning: D, ]?- 5.5—

Lot size: ) !
rcreage

square feet

public  privals

sewer: ) [
warer: )1 [
. ' yu no -

Chesapeake Bay Critical Araa: & [:]
Prior Zoning Hearings: '

Zoning Office USE ONLY!

reviewed by:  ITEM #; - CASE#: - .

/4 ’?7 [

S

-15-




